	 Phoenix, AZ	 Culloden, WV	 Houston, TX
	 877-623-9473	 800-624-3572	 800-231-9473
servicewire.com
Ar
m
or
ed
 C

90°C Wet/Dry
#1
0
AW
G
 #
12
 A
W
G
  #
14
 A
W
G
AANH14/2 2 14 0.55 50 0.65 174 25†
AANH14/3 3 14 0.55 50 0.65 192 25†
AANH14/4 4 14 0.55 50 0.65 210 20†
AANH14/5 5 14 0.57 50 0.67 234 20†
AANH14/7 7 14 0.65 50 0.75 295 17†
AANH14/9 9 14 0.73 50 0.83 352 17†
AANH14/12 12   14   0.77 50 0.87 416 12
AANH14/19 19 14 0.89 50 0.99 573 12
AANH14/37 37 14 1.15 50 1.25 964 10
AANH12/2 2 12 0.55 50 0.65 199 30†
AANH12/3 3 12 0.55 50 0.65 226 30†
AANH12/4 4 12 0.57 50 0.67 258 24†
AANH12/5 5 12 0.61 50 0.71 295 24†
AANH12/7 7 12 0.71 50 0.81 381 21†
AANH12/9 9 12 0.79 50 0.89 456 21†
AANH12/12 12 12 0.85 50 0.95 551 15
AANH12/19 19 12 0.97 50 1.07 770 15
AANH12/37 37 12 1.35 50 1.45 1,365 12
AANH10/2 2 10 0.55 50 0.65 237 40†
AANH10/3 3      10 0.59 50 0.69 287 40†
AANH10/4 4 10 0.63 50 0.73 338 32†
AANH10/5 5 10 0.67 50 0.77 388 32†
AANH10/7 7 10 0.79 50 0.89 505 28
AANH10/9 9 10 0.89 50 0.99 611 28
AANH10/12 12  10 0.95 50 1.05 745 20
AANH10/19 19 10 1.09 50 1.19 1,059 20
AANH10/37 37 10 1.51 60 1.63 1,933 16
*Per NEC Table 310-16 (Ampacity derated in accordance with note 8a).                  1 Includes encasement in concrete.
†The overcurrent protection for items marked with an obelisk (†) shall not exceed 15 amps for #14 AWG, 20 amps for #12 AWG, and 30 amps for #10 AWG per NEC 310-16 footnote.
**Cable with 7 conductors or more shall have a green insulated ground.
NOTE: The data shown is approximate and subject to standard industry tolerances.